BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024 – 12.1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to Skylar Beaver, 11642 Rolling Green Drive, Bradenton, FL 3421, for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 103.02, Lot 1, 15 Railroad Place in the amount of \$2,790.88.

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to Timothy Oberleiton & Brenna Rabel for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 304, Lot 5.01, 7 Eglantine Avenue in the amount of \$637.75.

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to Kathleen A. Edwards Trust for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 403, Lot 16, 3 Rockwell Green in the amount of \$669.12.

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to Conor G. & Maura Fennessy for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 502, Lot 8, 107 Laning Avenue in the amount of \$83.45.

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to David & Claire Wittenberg for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 704, Lot 2, 327 Burd Street in the amount of \$56.18.

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to NGOC Bich Hoang & Thibaud Coroller for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 705, Lot 11, 108 Voorhees Avenue in the amount of \$474.09.

BE IT RESOLVED that a refund be issued from the Current Fund to Mark & Jennifer Duffy for an overpayment of 4th Quarter Taxes for Block 905, Lot 28, 436 Burd Street in the amount of \$73.15.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the	he
Borough of Pennington at a meeting on December 2, 2024.	

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk	